Rehoboth Beach-Dewey Beach Chamber of Commerce



P.O. Box 216 • 501 Rehoboth Avenue Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971 302-227-2233 • 800-441-1329 • Hotline 302-227-6446 Fax 302-227-8351 rehoboth@beach-fun.com • www.beach-fun.com

CHAMBER RESORT AREA SIDEWALK SALES – RE-RUN

Permission has been received from the City of Rehoboth Beach to allow businesses to re-run the fall Sidewalk Sales on October 30-November 1, 2015. All of the same rules, conditions and policies, as listed below, apply. Promotion for the re-run date will be local, with the exception of a 30,000+ Beach Blast to Chamber viable e-mail recipients.

Rules and Regulations - City of Rehoboth Beach Merchants - There is no registration required to participate in the annual Sidewalk Sales; however City of Rehoboth Beach merchants must observe the following rules & regulations:

- Sidewalk Sales are specifically for City of Rehoboth Beach businesses that own, operate, and are licensed to do business at their respective storefronts. The Chamber of Commerce and City of Rehoboth Beach are aware that vendors who do not own or operate a business with store frontage in the City of Rehoboth Beach have set up sale areas during the Annual Sidewalk Sale time frames. The Rehoboth Beach enforcement officer has been made aware of the situation. Merchants located outside of the City of Rehoboth Beach are required to follow the regulations in their respective locality. LIKE MOST OUTDOOR EVENTS, UNLESS STATE WEATHER WARNINGS OR DRIVING RESTRICTIONS ARE ISSUED, THIS EVENT IS RAIN OR SHINE AND THERE IS NO RAIN DATE.
- All tables, chairs, etc. should be removed from the sidewalks by 9:00 PM.
- Licensed merchants shall set up directly in front of their business store front and sell their product only.
- The business entrance must be clear and open to public; pedestrian walkways must be open to public.
- Tents are not permitted.
- Restaurants may set up and sell food directly in front of their business provided they adhere to all related Department of Health regulations.

BUSINESS AFTER HOURS – CHANGE IN LOCATION

The Thursday, October 8, Business After Hours will still be hosted by Fins – however, the event will be held at the Fins downtown Rehoboth Beach location, rather than Fins on Route One.

For a complete Calendar of Events, visit the Chamber website – <u>www.beach-fun.com</u>. If you have questions, please give Carol a call on the member hotline – 227-6446 or her cell phone at 542-7547.